The Index has had an annualised return of 10.4% over the last 5 years. This table outlines the Index’s
annualised returns over the last 1, 3 and 5 years:

Source: Index Fact Sheet: https://stoxx.com/index/sx5e/?factsheet=true (31 December 2025)

Index Past Performance Chart

This chart illustrates the performance of the Index over the past 5 years:

Source: https://stoxx.com/index/sx5e/ (21 January 2021 to 21 January 2026)

Warning: Past Performance is not a reliable guide to future performance.

3. Investment Return Scenarios

Investors will receive 100% Participation in any increase in the Index at the Final Valuation Date
subject to a cap on the return of 26.5%.

The table below describes how the returns are calculated in example negative, neutral and positive
investment return conditions for investors if €100,000 is invested:

Description

Example 1

Index

Negative

Return

-20%

Example 2

Index

Negative

Return

-5%

Example 3

Index

Neutral/

No

Return

Example 4

Index

Positive

Return

10%

Example 5

Index

Positive

Return

20%

Example 6

Index

Positive

Return

50%

Initial Amount Invested

(€)

 100,000  100,000  100,000  100,000  100,000  100,000

Return from Underlying

Index (%)

-20% -5% 0% 10% 20% 50%

Participation 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Projected Investment

Return (%)

N/A N/A N/A +10% +20% +26.5%

Projected Gross

Investment Return (€)

0 0 0 10,000 20,000 26,500

Projected Amount

returned to Investors

Before Tax (€)

 100,000  100,000  100,000 110,000  120,000 126,500

Warning: These figures are estimates only. They are not a reliable guide to the future performance
of your investment.

Warning: Past Performance is not a reliable guide to future performance.

Warning: The value of your investment may go down as well as up.

4. Warnings

Warning: The value of your investment may go down as well as up.

Warning: Deductions for costs and charges are not made uniformly throughout the life of the
product, but are loaded disproportionately onto the early period. If an investor sells the Bond prior
to the end of the 5 year term, the practice of front-end loading will impact on the amount of money